AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRAC	т	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE December 15, 2010	RES	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. RES-11-016 Dated 10/28/2010					
5. ISSUED BY CODE			AINISTERED BY (If other th	an Iten		CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts ATTN: Michael Turner -TWB-01-B10 Information Mgmt and & Technology Br Washington DC 20555	anch	L N	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION	NO.	
ANSYS, INC.								
	· .				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
275 TECHNOLOGY DR					10A. MODIFICATION OF CON GS35F0639N NRC-D			
CANONSBURG PA 153179565			×.		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
CODE 063747653	FACILITY CODE		X 09-14-2009					
	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	DNS			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	hich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE R tue of this amendment you de	he soli RECEII esire to	citation and amendme PT OF OFFERS PRIC o change an offer alread	ent nu OR TC ady s	mbers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DATE ubmitted, such change n	OUR SPE	AC- CIFIED MAY made	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) SE	E BLOCK 14 FOR ACCOU	NTIN	G AND APPROPRIAT	LION	DATA			
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA				• ,			
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES	such as changes in p	aying o	fice, appropriation date, etc.)			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	52.217-9, Option to section A.2, Consider				Contract			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and	return	copie	es to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitatio	on/contra	ct subject matter where feasib	le.)				
Accounting and Appropriation Data for M B&R: 2011-60-11-6-156 JOB CODE: N6591 B&R: 2011-60-11-6-156 JOB CODE: N6661 The purpose of this modification is to: 1. Exercise Option Year 1. 2. Provide incremental funding in the a 3. Provide for an administrative change	BOC: 3140 APPN A BOC: 3140 APPN mount of \$147,496.65	: 31) : 31)	0200.160 FFS: 0200.160 FFS:	11	0277 OBLIGATION	AMO	UNT: \$127,4 UNT: \$20,0	
See the following pages for details.								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, re	mains unchanged and in full f	orce ar	d effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		M	AME AND TITLE OF CONTR Michael A. Turne Contracting Offi	er	G OFFICER (Type or print)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Ł	NITED STATES OF AMERIC	7/~	turnon)		16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY	(Signature	of Cont	racting Officer)		11-10-201	0
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE					STANE	ARD FO	ORM 30 (REV. 10-4 GSA - FAR (48 CFR)	83) 53,243
TEMPLATE - ADMOOT SL	insi review C	XON	PLETE		Prescri	bed by C	ATTRAC	53.243

ADM A	ľ
-------	---

Delivery Order No. NRC-DR-04-09-598 Modification No 1 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise option year one in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Clause 52-217-9, entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," thereby extending the period of performance through December 14, 2011. As a result of this action, the delivery order ceiling amount is increased by \$147,496.65 from \$224,883.57 to \$372,380.22, (2) increase the obligated amount by \$147,496.65 from \$224,883.57 to \$372,380.22, and (3) provide for an administrative change to incorporate a new clause under the delivery order entitled, "Duration of Contract Period."

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- A. Subsection A.2, Consideration and Obligation is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
 - (a) The total not to exceed cost to the Government for full performance of this order is \$372,380.22.
 - (b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this order is \$372,380.22. The Contractor shall not exceed this obligated amount at any time.
- B. Under Section A, add the following new subsection under the order:

A.5 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD

The effective date of this order is September 14, 2009, and will expire on December 14, 2011. The term of this order may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one-year period."

A summary of obligations for this delivery order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount	\$224,883.57
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount	\$147,496.65

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$372,380.22.

This modification obligates FY'11 funds in the amount of \$147,496.65.

All other terms and conditions under this delivery task order remains unchanged.